budget to address the current needs of the Calvert County government and its citizens; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Finance and Budget and Technology Services that the costs for the Workday software extension 
is Five Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Two and 50/100 Dollars 
($562,752.50), which will be funded by using "Use of Prior Year Fund Balance"; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA 077 was duly 
advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public hearing as 
required by Section 5-103 of the Code and held on October 4, 2022 at which time the Board of

[...]

Maryland, to amend the operating budget as set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment #BA 077 for Five Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-
Two and 50/100 Dollars ($562,752.50) to provide funding for Workday software extension; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert 
County, Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be unconstitutional, 
illegal, null or void, it is the intent of the Board of County Commissioners to sever only the invalid